

COUNTY OF YOLO

Office of the County Administrator

Patrick S. Blacklock County Administrator

Beth Gabor Manager of Public Affairs 625 Court Street, Room 204 • Woodland, CA 95695 (530) 666-8042 • FAX (530) 666-8193 www.yolocounty.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE February 13, 2014 Contact: Beth Gabor, Manager of Public Affairs (530) 666-8042 [w] • (530) 219-8464 [c]

Clarksburg Branch Library Renovation Begins Feb. 17

(Woodland, CA) – Renovation of the Clarksburg Branch Library will begin on Monday, February 17 and is scheduled to be complete by June 2014. At this time, library hours are expected to remain unaffected, although there may be temporary power and water outages. The community room will not be available until construction is complete.

The Clarksburg Branch Library building is owned by the Clarksburg Friends of the Library with library services provided by the Yolo County Library. The Clarksburg Friends are renovating and updating both the bathroom and kitchen areas to provide greater accessibility and service to the community.

"We are looking forward to completing and enjoying the newly renovated building," said Yolo County Librarian Patty Wong. "We appreciate the hard work and dedication of the Clarksburg Friends of the Library who are providing the resources to create more access for all customers."

The Clarksburg Branch Library is located at 52915 Netherlands Avenue in Clarksburg. Staff can be reached at (916) 744-1755. For information specific to the renovation, contact Sara Ferguson at (530) 666-8066.

For more information about the Yolo County Library, visit: www.yolocountylibrary.org, or connect with the Yolo County Library on Facebook at www.facebook.com/yolocountylibrary.org.

###